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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1888 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 30/07/2021 

  
NATIONAL GEOSPATIAL POLICY 

  
1888.  SHRI RAJENDRA AGRAWAL: 

  
 Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY   ǒव£ान और Ĥौƭोिगकȧ 

मंğी be pleased to state: 

  
(a) whether the Government is implementing National Geospatial 
Policy in the country and if so, the details and objectives thereof; 
 
(b) whether there is any monitoring mechanism to track the 
implementation of the National Geospatial Policy and if so, details 
thereof; 

 
(c)  whether there is any mechanism to support Indian mapping 
companies under the National Geospatial Policy so that the monopoly 
of Google Maps can be checked; and 

 
(d)  if so, the details thereof?  

  
ANSWER 

  
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF  

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES 

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH) 

ǒव£ान और Ĥौƭोिगकȧ तथा पØृवी ǒव£ान के  राÏय मंğी (èवतंğ Ĥभार) 

  (डॉ. ǔजतɅġ िसंह) 

  
(a):   No, Sir. 

  
(b), (c) & (d):  Does not arise.    

  
  

***** 
  
  


